
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6446
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2003
FAMILY WELFARE SCHEMES IN RAJASTHAN
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposals regarding Family Welfare and Rural Health Care Schemes from the Government of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the position of these proposals as on April 30, 2003;

(d) whether any proposals out of them is for foreign assistance; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) to (c) The Government of Rajasthan presented its Annual Action Plan (2002-2003) for funding from Government of India during the Third Business Session of EAG held on 29.8.2002. The Scheme-wise details of amount recommended & released under various schemes under the Action Plan as on 30.4.2003 is at Annexure-I (a) & (b).

The State Govt. has also asked for relaxation of population norm for sanctioning Sub-Centres i n desert areas. The proposal for sanctioning 461 Sub-Centres in Rajasthan is under consideration in Govt.

A project proposal has been received from the State Government, covering six districts of Rajasthan under the Country Program - 6 of the IPD Project (2003-07), to be funded by UNFPA, at a total cost of US $ 10.5 million.

(d) Yes, Sir. IPD Project is funded by UNFPA

(e) The procedural approval of the CP-6 IPD Project is being obtained by the Department.

ANNEXURE-I(a)

STATEMENT - I

SCHEME -WISE DETAILS OF AMOUNT PROPOSED FOR RAJASTHAN(2002-03) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. Name of Scheme                   Amt.    Amt. To   Status of Release
No. Rajasthan With be of funds
                                     State   released
                    Prop.    Recom.
I   RCH SCHEMES
1   Additional      1509.39  477.20  19.44   457.76    Rs.457.76 lakhs
    ANMs                                               released
2   PHNs            0.00     138.84  52.85   85.99     Rs.41.02 lakhs
                                                       released
3   Lab.            0.00     30.72   9.63    21.09     Rs.13.91 lakhs
    Technicians                                        released
4   PPI                      365.97  0.00    365.97    No releases made
5   Home Delivery   636.24   190.00  5.24    184.75    Rs.184.75 lakhs
    Care(Dais                                          released
    Training)
6   Promoting       66.00    0.00    280.30  0.00      Not needed
    Institutional
    Deliveries (24
    Hours
    Delivery)
7   Referral        59.50    81.57   67.57   14.00     No releases made
    Transport as UCs. are
                                                       pending


8   Out reach       150.64   150.50  63.36   87.14     No releases made
    Services as UCs. are
                                                       pending
9   RCH Camps       242.00   242.00  125.85  116.15    No releases made
                                                       as UCs.  are
                                                       pending
10  MIS             200.00   100.00          100.00    Rs.15.35 lakhs
                                                       released. No
                                                       funds for
                                                       printing of
                                                       various registers
                                                       for use by ANMs
                                                       in FW Programme
                                                       during 2002-03
                                                       have been
                                                       released  as
                                                       revised formats
                                                       are being
                                                       centrally printed
                                                       at Govt. of India
                                                       press for supply
                                                       to EAG States.
11  Strengthening   960.00   960.00  660.00  300.00    Details are
    of CHC/PHC                                         awaited from the
                                                       State.
12  Information,    511.10   500.00  184.72  315.28    Details are
    Education and                                      awaited from the
    Communication                                      State.
II  Area Projects
1   District        200.00   400.00  0.00    400.00    No releases.
    Projects/RCH
    Sub-project
2   Area Projects   100.00   100.00          100.00    No releases
    (IPP Projects)
III National                 107.84  50.30   57.54     Rs.89.44 lakhs
    Maternity                                          released. This
    Benefit Scheme                                     amount includes
                                                       Rs.50.30 lakhs
                                                       released earlier
                                                       as Ist
                                                       instalment.
    Total           4634.78  3844.64  1519.26 2605.67

Annexure-I(b)

STATEMENT-II

Sl. Name of Scheme  Rajasthan         Amt.   Amt. To  Status of
No. With be Release of Funds
                                      State  released

                    Prop.    Recom.
    EC Assisted
    SIP Project
1.  Construction &  2000.00  500.00   0.00   500.00   No funds
    Repair of Sub-                                    released
    Centres
2.  Strengthening   30.00    30.00    0.00   30.00    No funds
    of Basic                                          released
    Training
    Schools
3.  Urban Slum               20.00    0.00   20.00    Details are
    Project (Urban                                    awaited from the
    Health)                                           State
4.  Strengthening   1040.00  380.00   0.00   380.00   Rs.275 lakhs
    of Jan Mangal released
    Programme
5.  Supply of       150.00   90.00           90.00    Subject to
    Mopeds to ANMs                                    submission of
                                                      UCs for funds
                                                      released earlier
6.  SAP/DAP         0.00     227.28   120.00 107.28   No releases are
                                                      made
7.  Repair of       225.00   146.00   0.00   146.00   Rs. 145.00 lakhs
    Laparascopes                                      released
8.                  340.00   160.00   0.00   160.00   No funds
    Operationalisi                                    released
    ng FRUs for
    Emergency Obs.
    & NN Care
9.  FP Camps        402.00   192.00   0.00   192.00   No funds
                                                      released
    Total           4187.00  1745.28  120.00 1625.28
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